
fractal-design.com

Product Sheet
Era ITX



fractal-design.com

Index Overview
Key features
General specifications
Package contents
Additional information

3
4
5-6
7



3

Era ITX
Small footprint. Big impact.

Era is a unique and elegantly understated feat of both design and technical 
engineering—a compact chassis free from the excessive restrictions tradition-
ally associated with small form factor systems.

Wrapped in aluminum and offering a variety of top inserts ranging from 
premium wood to tempered glass, Era blends into any environment. 
Despite a modest 16 liter footprint, it readily accommodates dual slot GPUs, 
AIO water cooling units up to 240 mm, high-end processors, and up to four 
storage devices.

Compact, sophisticated and stylish, Era redefines the small form factor for 
those looking to make a design statement without sacrificing the power and 
functionality of professional grade hardware.
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Key features
•          Compact, uniquely designed aluminum exterior available in five colors

•          Versatile interior supporting professional grade hardware

•          Stylish top panel designed to match the color of your case.

•          Additional steel mesh top panel included for higher airflow

•          Small, flexible, and space efficient with volume just over 16 liters

•          Supports Dual Slot graphics cards up to 295 mm in length

•          Excellent water cooling support via removable radiator bracket allowing 240 mm or dual 120 mm radiators

•          Two storage brackets, each capable of mounting a single 3.5” HDD or two 2.5” SSDs 

•          Efficient chimney design optimizes airflow across five total fan positions

•          Pre-installed 80 mm Fractal Design SSR3 fan exhausts heat silently and effectively

•          Install SFX or ATX PSUs up to 200 mm in length with innovative adjustable brackets that maximize flexibility

•          Magnetic top panel and tool-less latching side panels allow easy access

•          Easy-to-clean, high airflow nylon filters on the top, sides and base

•          USB 3.1 Gen 2 Type-C with support for fast charging and speeds up to 10Gbps 
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3.5” drive support

2.5” drive support

5.25” drive support

Expansion slots

Motherboard compatibility

Power supply type

Front ports

Total fan mounts

Front fan

Top fan

Rear fan

Bottom fan

Dust filters

Front radiator

Top radiator

Rear radiator

Bottom radiator

General specifications

• SFX PSU: 2 HDDs or 1 HDD + 2 SSDs

• ATX PSU: 1 HDD

• SFX PSU: 4 SSDs or 2 SSDs + 1 HDD

• ATX PSU: 2 SSDs

• -

• 2

• ITX 

• ATX, SFX-L, SFX

• 1 x USB 3.1 Gen 2 Type-C, 2 x USB 3.0, 3.5 mm CTIA combined audio/mic

• 5

• - 

• 2 x 120 mm

• 1 x 80 mm (1 x SSR3 80mm included) 

• 2 x 140 mm (without 2-slot GPU)

• Bottom intake 

• Side intakes

• Top exhaust

• - 

• 120/240 mm or 2 x 120 mm  

  (max 125 mm width, 67 mm thickness w/ fans, dependent on PSU position/type)

• -

• - 
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PSU max length

GPU max length

GPU max width

GPU max thickness

CPU cooler max height

Fixed Velcro straps

Tool-less push-to-lock

Captive thumbscrews

Case material

Case dimensions (L x W x H)

Case dimensions w/o feet/protrusions/screws

Net weight

Package dimensions (L x W x H)

Gross weight

General specifications

• 200 mm 

• 295 mm (210/190 mm with low-mounted SFX/ATX PSU)

• 125 mm 

• 47 mm

• 120 mm (70 mm recommended with side-mounted 3.5” HDD)

• Yes

• Both side panels

• No

• Aluminum panels, steel frame

• 325 x 166 x 310 mm 

• 325 x 166 x 307 mm 

• BK/BU/CHP versions: 3.970 kg

• GY version: 4.090 kg

• SI version: 4.167 kg

• 385 x 240 x 420 mm

• BK/BU/CHP versions: 4.930 kg

• GY version: 5.050 kg

• SI version: 5.127 kg
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Package contents

•          Era ITX computer case 

•          Top insert 

•          Black mesh top insert 

•          User manual 

•          Large accessory box 

•          Small accessory box 

Additional information

Era ITX Silver - White Oak 

Era ITX Titanium Gray - Walnut 

Era ITX Carbon - TG 

Era ITX Gold - TG 

Era ITX Cobalt - TG 

Product

FD-CA-ERA-ITX-SI

FD-CA-ERA-ITX-GY

FD-CA-ERA-ITX-BK

FD-CA-ERA-ITX-CHP

FD-CA-ERA-ITX-BU

SKU

7340172701804

7340172701798

7340172701781

7340172701828

7340172701811

EAN

843276101800

843276101794

843276101787

843276101824

843276101817

UPC

4537694267359

4537694267342

4537694267335

4537694267373

4537694267366

JAN
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