

# Product Sheet Era ITX





## Index

3	Overview
4	Key features
5-6	General specifications
7	Package contents
	Additional information

#### **Era ITX**

#### Small footprint. Big impact.

Era is a unique and elegantly understated feat of both design and technical engineering—a compact chassis free from the excessive restrictions traditionally associated with small form factor systems.

Wrapped in aluminum and offering a variety of top inserts ranging from premium wood to tempered glass, Era blends into any environment.

Despite a modest 16 liter footprint, it readily accommodates dual slot GPUs, AIO water cooling units up to 240 mm, high-end processors, and up to four storage devices.

Compact, sophisticated and stylish, Era redefines the small form factor for those looking to make a design statement without sacrificing the power and functionality of professional grade hardware.





#### **Key features**

- · Compact, uniquely designed aluminum exterior available in five colors
- Versatile interior supporting professional grade hardware
- Stylish top panel designed to match the color of your case.
- Additional steel mesh top panel included for higher airflow
- Small, flexible, and space efficient with volume just over 16 liters
- Supports Dual Slot graphics cards up to 295 mm in length
- Excellent water cooling support via removable radiator bracket allowing 240 mm or dual 120 mm radiators
- Two storage brackets, each capable of mounting a single 3.5" HDD or two 2.5" SSDs
- Efficient chimney design optimizes airflow across five total fan positions
- Pre-installed 80 mm Fractal Design SSR3 fan exhausts heat silently and effectively
- Install SFX or ATX PSUs up to 200 mm in length with innovative adjustable brackets that maximize flexibility
- · Magnetic top panel and tool-less latching side panels allow easy access
- Easy-to-clean, high airflow nylon filters on the top, sides and base
- USB 3.1 Gen 2 Type-C with support for fast charging and speeds up to 10Gbps





Product Sheet Era ITX 5

### **General specifications**

3.5" drive support	• SFX PSU: 2 HDDs or 1 HDD + 2 SSDs	
	• ATX PSU: 1 HDD	
2.5" drive support	• SFX PSU: 4 SSDs or 2 SSDs + 1 HDD	
	• ATX PSU: 2 SSDs	
5.25" drive support	•-	
Expansion slots	•2	
Motherboard compatibility	• ITX	
Power supply type	• ATX, SFX-L, SFX	
Front ports	•1 x USB 3.1 Gen 2 Type-C, 2 x USB 3.0, 3.5 mm CTIA combined audio/mic	
Total fan mounts	•5	
Front fan	•-	
Top fan	• 2 x 120 mm	
Rear fan	• 1 x 80 mm (1 x SSR3 80mm included)	
Bottom fan	• 2 x 140 mm (without 2-slot GPU)	
Dust filters	• Bottom intake	
	• Side intakes	
	• Top exhaust	
Front radiator	•	
Top radiator	• 120/240 mm or 2 x 120 mm	
	(max 125 mm width, 67 mm thickness w/ fans, dependent on PSU position/type)	
Rear radiator	•-	
Bottom radiator	•-	



Product Sheet Era ITX 6

### **General specifications**

PSU max length	• 200 mm
GPU max length	• 295 mm (210/190 mm with low-mounted SFX/ATX PSU)
GPU max width	• 125 mm
GPU max thickness	• 47 mm
CPU cooler max height	• 120 mm (70 mm recommended with side-mounted 3.5" HDD)
Fixed Velcro straps	• Yes
Tool-less push-to-lock	• Both side panels
Captive thumbscrews	• No
Case material	• Aluminum panels, steel frame
Case dimensions (L x W x H)	• 325 x 166 x 310 mm
Case dimensions w/o feet/protrusions/screws	• 325 x 166 x 307 mm
Net weight	• BK/BU/CHP versions: 3.970 kg
	• GY version: 4.090 kg
	• SI version: 4.167 kg
Package dimensions (L x W x H)	• 385 x 240 x 420 mm
Gross weight	• BK/BU/CHP versions: 4.930 kg
	• GY version: 5.050 kg
	• SI version: 5.127 kg



Product Sheet Era ITX 7

#### Package contents

- Era ITX computer case
- Top insert
- Black mesh top insert
- User manual
- Large accessory box
- Small accessory box

#### **Additional information**

Product	SKU	EAN	UPC	JAN
Era ITX Silver - White Oak	FD-CA-ERA-ITX-SI	7340172701804	843276101800	4537694267359
Era ITX Titanium Gray - Walnut	FD-CA-ERA-ITX-GY	7340172701798	843276101794	4537694267342
Era ITX Carbon - TG	FD-CA-ERA-ITX-BK	7340172701781	843276101787	4537694267335
Era ITX Gold - TG	FD-CA-ERA-ITX-CHP	7340172701828	843276101824	4537694267373
Era ITX Cobalt - TG	FD-CA-ERA-ITX-BU	7340172701811	843276101817	4537694267366

